

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 650/2022
In LPA No. 22/200
CM No. 652/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma.

..... Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr Bhat Fayaz, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge.**

ORDER
17.02.2022

CM No. 651/2022:

On the set of facts and the grounds urged, coupled with submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and leave is granted to the appellant to file the appeal against judgment and order dated 27.06.2018 passed in SWP No. 2090/2015. CM *disposed* of accordingly.

CM No. 650/2022:

Notice to the respondents, returnable by or before next date of hearing.

List on 25th March 2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objection from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, impugned judgment shall not be given effect *qua* the appellant.

**(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

17.02.2022

"Hamid"