

Sr. No.17

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
LPA No.22/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ishrat Younis, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

12-09-2022

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed a week's further time for taking steps to serve the respondents on the delay condonation application.

List on 24.11.2022.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

12-09-2022

Shameem H.