

Sr. No.02

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 4068/2023 in
LPA No. 22/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Younis, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Shamim, Advocate for R. 1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

19.07.2023

Notice.

Notice accepted by Ms. Shaila Shamim.

Appellant to take steps upon respondents 3 to 7 within four weeks'.

List on 18.09.2023.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
19.07.2023

Aadil