

Sr. No. 24

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 4068/2023 in LPA No. 22/2022**

**Roopesh Kumar Sharma**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Towseef, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG  
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**30.10.2023**

**CM No. 4068/2023**

This is an application for restoration of LPA No. 22/2022.

In view of what has been stated therein, same is allowed and the LPA  
No. 22/2022 is restored to its original number.

CM disposed of.

Registry to list the LPA No. 22/2022 on 15.12.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**30.10.2023**

ARIF