

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(through Virtual Mode)**

CM No.650/2022 in  
LPA No.22/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UTof J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.12.2023

Adjourned, to be listed on 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2023, as requested by  
learned counsel for the appellant.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue to remain in  
operation till next date of hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**(N. Kotiswar Singh)  
Chief Justice**

**Jammu**  
15.12.2023  
Vinod, PS