

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 650/2022 in
LPA No. 22/2022**

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr Tawseef Manzoor Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

Hon'ble Ms Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi, Judge

(ORDER)

20.03.2024

01. This matter is taken up out of turn, on mention made by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Appellant.
02. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
03. Adjourned.
04. List again on 19th of April, 2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

March 20th, 2024

"TAHIR"