

Sr. No. 11

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No 650/2022 in LPA No. 22/2022**

**Roopesh Kumar Sharma**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tawseef Ahmad Bhat, Adv vice  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv.

**Vs.**

**UT of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv. for 3, 5 & 7  
None for others

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents 3, 5 & 7 is granted liberty to file response to the application for condonation of delay.

List on 17.05.2024.

**(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**19.04.2024**

ARIF