

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 650/2022 in**  
**LPA No. 22/2022**

**Roopesh Kumar Sharma**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Tawseef Manzoor Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Shaila Shameem, AC for 1 and 2  
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv. fo 3, 5 and 7

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.05.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 7 Mr. Hilal Ahmad submits that he has filed his objections. However on perusal of the file, the same has not been scanned.

Registry to scan the said objections.

Ms Shaila Shameem learned Assistant Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file response to the condonation of delay application as also the application seeking leave to file appeal.

Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, learned counsel shall also file his response to the application seeking leave to file appeal.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**17.05.2024**

Altaf