

Serial No. 13
Regular Causelist

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 650/2022
In LPA 22/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad, Advocate for R-3, 5 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
15.07.2024

CM No. 650/2022:

Objections on behalf of the respondents 3, 5 and 7 are filed. Rest of the respondents shall file their objections positively by the next date of hearing.

List again on 05.08.2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
15.07.2024
"Mir Arif"