

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(650/2022)
In LPA 22/2022**

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

ORDER

30.12.2024

CM (650/2022):

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents other Respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 7 to file response to the present application, failing which, right to file the response shall stand closed and the application will be considered on its merits.

02. List again on 11.02.2025

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.12.2024

"HAMID"