

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 650/2022 in
LPA No. 22/2022**

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

... Appellant (s)

Through: -

Mr Tawseef Manzoor Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge

(ORDER)

11.02.2025

01. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant, on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel (Mr Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate), who is to argue the matter, is not available today due to personal reasons.

02. Adjourned, as prayed for.

03. List again on 8th of April, 2025.

04. Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 11th, 2025

"TAHIR"