

14
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 650/2022
In LPA No. 22/2022

Roopesh Kumar Sharma

..... Appellant (s)

Through: None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

08.04.2025

1. Await appearance of the appellant.
2. List on 05.05.2025.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.04.2025

Aasif