

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(650/2022) IN LPA 22/2022

ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.
(RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
05.05.2025

Objections have been filed.

None appears for the petitioner.

On the last date of hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also none appeared on behalf of the petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the matter.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
05.05.2025
"SHAHID"