

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 4264/2025 in
LPA No. 22/2022
CM No. 4265/2025**

Roopesh Kumar Sharma.

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Tawseef Manzoor Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)

18.07.2025

CM No.4264/2025:

01. This is an application filed by the Applicant/ Appellant seeking condonation of delay in filing the restoration application for restoration of LPA No. 22/2022.
02. Issue notice to the Non-Applicants/ Respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within two weeks.
03. List again on 8th of September, 2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
July 18th, 2025
"TAHIR"