

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4264/2025) IN
LPA 22/2022

ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Dar, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2025

Steps for service of the respondents have not been taken. Subject to steps being taken, notice be issued to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 29.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.09.2025
"Imtiyaz"