

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(4264/2025) IN LPA 22/2022

ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

29.10.2025

Steps for service of the respondents have not been taken nor there is any representation on behalf of the petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest to pursue this application.

In view of above, the application bearing CM No. 4264/2025 is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.10.2025

"ARIF"