

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

CM(7785/2025) IN LPA 22/2022
CM(4265/2025) CM(7786/2025)

ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate (*thr. VC*)

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01-12-2025

CM No. 7786/2025

This is an application seeking restoration of the application (CM No. 4264/2025) that was dismissed for non-prosecution.

For the reasons set out in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed. Consequently, the order dated 29.10.2025 is recalled and the application bearing CM No. 4264/2025 is restored to its original number.

Application disposed of.

CM No. 4264/2025

List on 11.02.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
01-12-2025
Junaid