

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(4264/2025) IN LPA 22/2022**

**ROOPESH KUMAR SHARMA** ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tawseef Manzoor, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate  
Vs.

**UT OF JK & ORS** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-Din Ganie, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

06.05.2026

**CM No. 4264/2025**

1. This is an application for condonation of delay of 40 days in filing an application seeking restoration of CM No. 650/2022 in LPA No. 22/2022.
2. For the reasons stated therein, the application (CM No. 4264/2025) is allowed and the delay in filing the restoration application of the condonation of delay is condoned.
3. Registry to list the restoration application bearing CM No. 4265/2025 for consideration on 04.07.2026.
4. **CM No. 4264/2025 is disposed of accordingly.**

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

06.05.2026

"ARIF"